The best of the knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer of HDFC Bank Limited, there are no encumbrances in respect of the above immovable properties/secured assets.
Most Important Terms and Conditions

Minimum Bid incremental Amount for the Properties/Secured Assets mentioned for Sr no 1 and 2 would be Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty Five thousand only) and for Sr no 3 it would be Rs. 10,000/- (Ten
Thousand only).
Secured Assets are is available for inspection on 18-SEP-2025(THURSDAY) between 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM.
E-Auction Bid Document can be obtained on-line from the website https://eauctions.samil.in or can be obtained at HDFC House, Trident Complex, Race course circle Vadodara -390009